Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PMSV Corporation, LLC	11/12/2010
Hartman Caro, LLLP	11/12/2010
BBT Fund, L.P.	11/12/2010
Louisiana Ventures, LP	11/12/2010
AMS Capital LLC	11/12/2010
Paul Collins	11/12/2010
David Risinger	11/12/2010
Affinity Ventures IV, L.P.	11/12/2010
Neal M. Allen	11/12/2010
Matthew I. Rebold	11/12/2010
GMP Investor, LLC	11/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeSync Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	3350 N.W. 53rd Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 105		
City:	Fort Lauderdale		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33309		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5862803	
Patent Number:	5957854	
Patent Number:	6289238	
Patent Number:	6577893	
Patent Number:	7215991	
Application Number:	11800396	

501352179 REEL: 025378 FRAME: 0925

5862803

¥240 00 ¥240 00

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126077000

Email: CHilberg@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: Plaza VII, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22598-17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Hilberg

Total Attachments: 14

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page1.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page2.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page3.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page4.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page5.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page6.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page7.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page8.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page9.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page10.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page11.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page12.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page13.tif

source=Partial_Release_of_Security_Interest#page14.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, LifeSync Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as GMP Companies, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and each holder of the Company's 2010 Senior Secured Promissory Note(s) listed on Schedule 1 hereto (each, a "Secured Party" and collectively, the "Secured Parties"), entered into that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated as of August 11, 2010 (the "Note Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, to secure the Note Purchase Agreement, the Debtor and the Secured Parties entered into that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 11, 2010 and Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 11, 2010 (collectively, the "Security Agreement") granting to the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in various Patents and Applications including those set forth on the attached Exhibit A, with BBT Fund, L.P., a Cayman Islands exempted limited partnership, acting as Collateral Agent for all of the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent"); and

WHEREAS, in consideration for the Debtor's execution and delivery of an Assignment of Rights to Payment, the Secured Parties have agreed to fully and unconditionally release their security interest in the Patents and Applications listed on Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE the Secured Parties agree as follows:

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Secured Parties have not assigned or otherwise disposed of their security interest in the Patents and Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A pursuant to which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2010 at Reel 024946 Frame 0896.

The Secured Parties hereby fully and unconditionally release to the Debtor the security interest in the Patents and Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A. Except as expressly provided herein, the Security Agreement remains in full force and effect.

Dated as of the 12th day of November, 2010.

Collateral Agent:

BBT Fund, L.P.

By:

Name: William O. Reimann

Title: Wof BBT-FW, Inc., general partner of BBT Genpart. P. general partner of 1 BBT FAM, L.P.

PMSV Holdings, LLC

By: Nocke

Name: YAUL A. BROOKE

Title: Managing Member

PMSV Corporation, LLC

By: 14 4 Brook

Name: _ A. BROOKE

Title: Managery Menter

Secured	Party.
Scenica	rarty.

Hartman Caro, LLLP

Name: Shelley Hartine

Title: General Pourtner

Secured	Party:
Scomoa	I CALLY.

BBT Fund, L.P.

By: William D. Reimann

Title: VP of BBT-FW, Inc., general partner of BBT Genpar, L.P., general partner

Louisiana Ventures, LP

Бу. ____

me: 1865 (-160)

Title:

perhous uc, as

AMS Capital LLC

Ву: __

Name:

Title:

O

Secured Party:	Paul Collins	
•	Ω	
	By: (2)(1)	
	Name: Parl Collin	·
	Title:	

Secured Party:	David Risinger
	By: Dair Rivinger
	Name: David Pisinger
	Title:

Secured Party:	Affinity Ventures IV, L.P. by Attends Course Partner
	By: Solution
	Name: Es Spencer Jo
	Title: Navaging Mamber

Neal M. Allen

2mg 8/54

Title:

Matthew I. Rebold

Title:

11

GMP Investor, LLC

_, __

Name: _____FRIC

Title: _____ | Tress don't

612 252 9911

SCHEDULE 1

LIST OF THE SECURED PARTIES AND THEIR ADDRESSES

PMSV Corporation, LLC c/o Paul Brooke 21 East 90th Street, Apt. 14 AB New York, NY 10128

Hartman Caro, LLLP 711 Riviera Isles Drive Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

BBT Fund, L.P. c/o William O. Reimann Wells Fargo Tower, Suite 3200 201 Main Street Ft. Worth, TX 76102

Louisiana Ventures, LP c/o Ross Barrett 820 Garrett drive Bossier City, LA 71111

AMS Capital LLC c/o Alan Sebulsky, Managing Partner 403 Mayflower Road Lake Forest, IL 60045

Paul Collins 5316 Portsmouth Road Bethesda, MD 20816

David Risinger 51 Summit Avenue Bronxville, NY 10708

Affinity Ventures IV, L.P. c/o B. Kristine Johnson 901 Marquette Avenue, Suite 2820 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Neal M. Allen 766 Fairfield Drive Marietta, GA 30068 Matthew I. Rebold 15 Arrowhead Way Weston, CT 06883

GMP Investor, LLC 100 South Pointe Drive Miami Beach, FL 33139

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS & APPLICATIONS

US Patent No.	US Appl. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
5862803	08/605197	03/1/1996	1/26/1999	WIRELESS MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS AND MONITORING EQUIPMENT
5957854	08/985673	12/5/1997	9/28/1999	WIRELESS MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS AND MONITORING EQUIPMENT
6289238	09/379763	08/24/1999	9/11/2001	WIRELESS MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS AND MONITORING EQUIPMENT
6577893	09/882152	06/15/2001	6/10/2003	WIRELESS MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS AND MONITORING EQUIPMENT
7215991	10396621	03/24/2003	5/8/2007	WIRELESS MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS AND MONITORING EQUIPMENT
	11/800396	05/4/2007	-	WIRELESS MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS AND MONITORING EQUIPMENT

PATENT REEL: 025378 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 11/16/2010